Minister: Health
Question Senator

No.

1299
1300
1492
1509

1531

1539
1759
1763
1772

1879

1881
1952
1953
1977
1995
2090
2150

2151
2167

Abetz
Abetz
Abetz
Humphries

Abetz

Cash

Abetz
Abetz
Abetz

Ludlam

Abetz
Ludlam
Ludlam
Humphries
Wright
Ronaldson
Humphries

Humphries
Abetz

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

31/10/2011
31/10/2011
13/12/2011
16/01/2012

03/02/2012

08/02/2012
22/03/2012
22/03/2012
22/03/2012

12/06/2012

14/06/2012
05/07/2012
05/07/2012
01/08/2012
06/08/2012
20/08/2012
10/09/2012

10/09/2012
17/09/2012

Subject

Australian Men’s Shed Association—Appointment of Andrew
Stark

Australian Men’s Shed Association—Appointment of Andrew
Stark

National Health and Medical Research Council—Report into
naltrexone implants

Medicare Locals—Funding allocations—Australian Capital
Territory

National Health and Medical Research Council—Naltrexone
implants—‘Naltrexone implant treatment for opioid dependence
- Literature Review’

Retirement Visa (Subclass 410) and Investor

Retirement Visa (Subclass 405)—Access to Medicare—Review
Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and
agencies

Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and
agencies

Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and
agencies

World Health Organisation International Agency for Research on
Cancer—Classification of radiofrequency electromagnetic fields
—Future public liability claims and health costs

Chronic Disease Dental Scheme—Communication with
department—Timeframes

Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency—
Fukushima Daiichi site—Monitoring and advice

Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency—
KPMG review of a 2007 Yttrium-90 investigation

Emergency department figures—Australian Capital Territory—
Manipulation of figures

Medicare—Heath Insurance Commission—Payments involving
reparation of any kind for child sexual abuse

Independent Hospital Pricing Authority—Healthcost Limited—
Contract with Visasys Pty Ltd

Administration—Departmental and agency offices—Office plants
Administration—Departmental and agency offices—Office plants
Medical Services Advisory Committee—Hyperbaric oxygen
treatment—Funding review

Date
Reply
Received
03/02/2012
03/02/2012
23/02/2012
07/02/2012

29/03/2012

29/02/2012
24/05/2012
24/05/2012
24/05/2012

14/08/2012

02/07/2012
06/08/2012
15/08/2012
23/08/2012
20/08/2012
21/09/2012
11/10/2012

11/10/2012
01/11/2012

Hansard
Date
of Reply

09/02/2012
09/02/2012
27/02/2012
09/02/2012

08/05/2012

29/02/2012
19/06/2012
19/06/2012
19/06/2012

15/08/2012

15/08/2012
15/08/2012
15/08/2012
23/08/2012
21/08/2012
10/10/2012
11/10/2012

11/10/2012
01/11/2012

Hansard Elapsed

Page No.
of Reply

670
670
953
743

2785

1327
3802
3802
3802

5455

5456
5480
5481
6331
6017
7932
8112

8112
8905

Time
(days)
95
95
72
22

55

21
63
63
63

63

18
32
41
22
14
32
31

31
45

88



Minister: Health

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed
No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply  of Reply (days)

2168 Abetz 17/09/2012 Medical Services Advisory Committee—Hyperbaric oxygen 01/11/2012 01/11/2012 8905 45
treatment—Funding review

2192 Humphries 18/09/2012 Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency 06/11/2012 19/11/2012 9105 49
dividends

2196 Humphries 18/09/2012 Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency 06/11/2012 19/11/2012 9105 49
dividends

2205 Humphries 18/09/2012 Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency 06/11/2012 19/11/2012 9105 49
dividends

2217 Ludlam 19/09/2012 Lynas Corporation—Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear 18/10/2012 30/10/2012 8560 29
Safety Agency—Application to import radioactive waste

2228 Humphries 02/10/2012 Chronic Disease Dental Scheme—Australian Capital Territory 31/10/2012 31/10/2012 8722 29

2255 Bernardi 03/10/2012 Administration—Financial management and accountability— 21/11/2012 21/11/2012 9451 49
Data collection

2259 Bernardi 03/10/2012 Administration—Financial management and accountability— 21/11/2012 21/11/2012 9451 49
Data collection

2268 Bernardi 03/10/2012 Administration—Financial management and accountability— 21/11/2012 21/11/2012 9451 49
Data collection

2329 Ronaldson 09/10/2012 Medicare Chronic Disease Dental Scheme—Usage 31/10/2012 31/10/2012 8722 22

2353 Ryan 09/10/2012 Administration—Financial management and accountability— 300

Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other
permission structures)

2357 Ryan 09/10/2012 Administration—Financial management and accountability— 300
Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other
permission structures)

2366 Ryan 09/10/2012 Administration—Financial management and accountability— 300
Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other
permission structures)

2381 Cash 16/10/2012 Retirement visas (Subclass 410 and 457)—Access to Medicare— 01/11/2012 01/11/2012 8908 16
Publication of discussion paper

2422 Abetz 30/10/2012 Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections 08/02/2013 27/02/2013 1199 101

2426 Abetz 30/10/2012 Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections 08/02/2013 27/02/2013 1199 101

2435 Abetz 30/10/2012 Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections 08/02/2013 27/02/2013 1199 101

2477 Bushby 01/11/2012 Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and 30/01/2013 06/02/2013 420 90

Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual
Regulatory Plans—Cost burden
2481 Bushby 01/11/2012 Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and 30/01/2013 06/02/2013 420 90
Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual
Regulatory Plans—Cost burden

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 89



Minister: Health

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed

No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply  of Reply (days)

2490 Bushby 01/11/2012 Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and 30/01/2013 06/02/2013 420 90
Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual
Regulatory Plans—Cost burden

2648 Boyce 03/12/2012 Diethylstilboestrol (DES)—Exposure by pregnant women 25/02/2013 Published online 84
between the 1950s and 1980s—Reproductive and breast cancer

2654 Rhiannon 12/12/2012 Cosmetics—Animal testing—Industrial Chemicals (Notification 03/06/2013 Published online 173
and Assessment) Act 1989

2655 Rhiannon 12/12/2012 Sexual and reproductive health organisations—Departmental 08/02/2013 27/02/2013 1233 58
funding and grants

2662 Di Natale 17/12/2012 Medicare Benefits Scheme—Pathology and diagnostic imaging 30/01/2013 26/02/2013 1039 44
service providers—2009-10 and 2010-11 financial years

2667 Rhiannon 14/01/2013 Women—Pharmaceutical Benefits Scheme—RU486 07/03/2013 Published online 52

2676 Abetz 23/01/2013 Health—Elective surgery 12/03/2013 Published online 48

2711 Abetz 04/02/2013 Administration—Redundancies 07/03/2013 Published online 31

2715 Abetz 04/02/2013 Administration—Redundancies 07/03/2013 Published online 31

2723 Abetz 04/02/2013 Administration—Redundancies 07/03/2013 Published online 31

2854 Cash 15/02/2013 Women—Female genital mutilation—Review of legislation 28/05/2013 Published online 102

2859 Cash 26/02/2013 Vaccinations—Gardasil—Post-marketing surveillance 22/03/2013 Published online 24

2862 Di Natale 01/03/2013 Health—Genetic testing—Genetics Working Party 10/04/2013 Published online 40

2867 Scullion 12/03/2013 Indigenous women’s health—Smoking—Pregnancy 14/05/2013 Published online 63

2888 Payne 13/03/2013 Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17— 06/06/2013 Published online 85
Departmental contracts with Indigenous business

2909 Di Natale 19/04/2013 Funding—Expenditure 72

2957 Abetz 24/04/2013 Media contact—Australian newspaper editors 13/05/2013 Published online 19

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 90



