Minister: Health							
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
1299	Abetz	31/10/2011	Australian Men's Shed Association—Appointment of Andrew Stark	03/02/2012	09/02/2012	670	95
1300	Abetz	31/10/2011	Australian Men's Shed Association—Appointment of Andrew Stark	03/02/2012	09/02/2012	670	95
1492	Abetz	13/12/2011	National Health and Medical Research Council—Report into naltrexone implants	23/02/2012	27/02/2012	953	72
1509	Humphries	16/01/2012	Medicare Locals—Funding allocations—Australian Capital Territory	07/02/2012	09/02/2012	743	22
1531	Abetz	03/02/2012	National Health and Medical Research Council—Naltrexone implants—'Naltrexone implant treatment for opioid dependence - Literature Review'	29/03/2012	08/05/2012	2785	55
1539	Cash	08/02/2012	Retirement Visa (Subclass 410) and Investor Retirement Visa (Subclass 405)—Access to Medicare—Review	29/02/2012	29/02/2012	1327	21
1759	Abetz	22/03/2012	Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and agencies	24/05/2012	19/06/2012	3802	63
1763	Abetz	22/03/2012	Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and agencies	24/05/2012	19/06/2012	3802	63
1772	Abetz	22/03/2012	Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and agencies	24/05/2012	19/06/2012	3802	63
1879	Ludlam	12/06/2012	World Health Organisation International Agency for Research on Cancer—Classification of radiofrequency electromagnetic fields —Future public liability claims and health costs	14/08/2012	15/08/2012	5455	63
1881	Abetz	14/06/2012	Chronic Disease Dental Scheme—Communication with department—Timeframes	02/07/2012	15/08/2012	5456	18
1952	Ludlam	05/07/2012	Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency— Fukushima Daiichi site—Monitoring and advice	06/08/2012	15/08/2012	5480	32
1953	Ludlam	05/07/2012	Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency— KPMG review of a 2007 Yttrium-90 investigation	15/08/2012	15/08/2012	5481	41
1977	Humphries	01/08/2012	Emergency department figures—Australian Capital Territory— Manipulation of figures	23/08/2012	23/08/2012	6331	22
1995	Wright	06/08/2012	Medicare—Heath Insurance Commission—Payments involving reparation of any kind for child sexual abuse	20/08/2012	21/08/2012	6017	14
2090	Ronaldson	20/08/2012	Independent Hospital Pricing Authority—Healthcost Limited— Contract with Visasys Pty Ltd	21/09/2012	10/10/2012	7932	32
2150	Humphries	10/09/2012	Administration—Departmental and agency offices—Office plants	11/10/2012	11/10/2012	8112	31
2151 2167	Humphries Abetz	10/09/2012 17/09/2012	Administration—Departmental and agency offices—Office plants Medical Services Advisory Committee—Hyperbaric oxygen treatment—Funding review	11/10/2012 01/11/2012	11/10/2012 01/11/2012	8112 8905	31 45

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 88

Minister: Health							
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
2168	Abetz	17/09/2012	Medical Services Advisory Committee—Hyperbaric oxygen treatment—Funding review	01/11/2012	01/11/2012	8905	45
2192	Humphries	18/09/2012	Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency dividends	06/11/2012	19/11/2012	9105	49
2196	Humphries	18/09/2012	Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency dividends	06/11/2012	19/11/2012	9105	49
2205	Humphries	18/09/2012	Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency dividends	06/11/2012	19/11/2012	9105	49
2217	Ludlam	19/09/2012	Lynas Corporation—Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency—Application to import radioactive waste	18/10/2012	30/10/2012	8560	29
2228	Humphries	02/10/2012	Chronic Disease Dental Scheme—Australian Capital Territory	31/10/2012	31/10/2012	8722	29
2255	Bernardi	03/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Data collection	21/11/2012	21/11/2012	9451	49
2259	Bernardi	03/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Data collection	21/11/2012	21/11/2012	9451	49
2268	Bernardi	03/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Data collection	21/11/2012	21/11/2012	9451	49
2329	Ronaldson	09/10/2012	Medicare Chronic Disease Dental Scheme—Usage	31/10/2012	31/10/2012	8722	22
2353	Ryan	09/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other permission structures)				300
2357	Ryan	09/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other permission structures)				300
2366	Ryan	09/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other permission structures)				300
2381	Cash	16/10/2012	Retirement visas (Subclass 410 and 457)—Access to Medicare—Publication of discussion paper	01/11/2012	01/11/2012	8908	16
2422	Abetz	30/10/2012	Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections	08/02/2013	27/02/2013	1199	101
2426	Abetz	30/10/2012	Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections	08/02/2013	27/02/2013	1199	101
2435	Abetz	30/10/2012	Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections	08/02/2013	27/02/2013	1199	101
2477	Bushby	01/11/2012	Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual Regulatory Plans—Cost burden	30/01/2013	06/02/2013	420	90
2481	Bushby	01/11/2012	Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual Regulatory Plans—Cost burden	30/01/2013	06/02/2013	420	90

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 89

<b>Minister:</b>	Health						
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
2490	Bushby	01/11/2012	Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual Regulatory Plans—Cost burden	30/01/2013	06/02/2013	420	90
2648	Boyce	03/12/2012	Diethylstilboestrol (DES)—Exposure by pregnant women between the 1950s and 1980s—Reproductive and breast cancer	25/02/2013	Published online		84
2654	Rhiannon	12/12/2012	Cosmetics—Animal testing—Industrial Chemicals (Notification and Assessment) Act 1989	03/06/2013	Published online		173
2655	Rhiannon	12/12/2012	Sexual and reproductive health organisations—Departmental funding and grants	08/02/2013	27/02/2013	1233	58
2662	Di Natale	17/12/2012	Medicare Benefits Scheme—Pathology and diagnostic imaging service providers—2009-10 and 2010-11 financial years	30/01/2013	26/02/2013	1039	44
2667	Rhiannon	14/01/2013	Women—Pharmaceutical Benefits Scheme—RU486	07/03/2013	Published onlin	ıe	52
2676	Abetz	23/01/2013	Health—Elective surgery	12/03/2013	Published online		48
2711	Abetz	04/02/2013	Administration—Redundancies	07/03/2013	Published online		31
2715	Abetz	04/02/2013	Administration—Redundancies	07/03/2013	Published online		31
2723	Abetz	04/02/2013	Administration—Redundancies	07/03/2013	Published online		31
2854	Cash	15/02/2013	Women—Female genital mutilation—Review of legislation	28/05/2013	Published online		102
2859	Cash	26/02/2013	Vaccinations—Gardasil—Post-marketing surveillance	22/03/2013	Published onlin	ıe	24
2862	Di Natale	01/03/2013	Health—Genetic testing—Genetics Working Party	10/04/2013	Published onlir	ıe	40
2867	Scullion	12/03/2013	Indigenous women's health—Smoking—Pregnancy	14/05/2013	Published onlin	ıe	63
2888	Payne	13/03/2013	Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17— Departmental contracts with Indigenous business	06/06/2013	Published onlin	ne —	85
2909	Di Natale	19/04/2013	Funding—Expenditure				72
2957	Abetz	24/04/2013	Media contact—Australian newspaper editors	13/05/2013	Published onlin	ıe	19

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 90